## TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 17

## **QUORUM NOTICE**

## **FEBRUARY 1, 2025**

\_\_\_\_\_

Notice is hereby given that a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Travis County Emergency Services District No. 17 will be held on Saturday, February 1, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. Pfluger Hall 201B E Pecan Street, Pflugerville, Texas for the following purposes.

This notice has been posted to notify the public that a possible quorum of the Board of Commissioners of Travis County Emergency Services District No. 17 may be in attendance at the following community event: Travis County ESD No. 2 Award Ceremony, located at Pfluger Hall, 201B E Pecan Street, Pflugerville, TX 78660 on Saturday, February 1, 2025 A quorum of the Board may be present; no action will be taken;

Mike Howe, President

Travis County Emergency Services District No.17

Posted on January 28, 2025 by 5:00 p.m.